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Practice secure email Safeguarding Lead & email 

Appleton Anita Corrigan 
anita.corrigan2@haltongp.nhs.uk 
0151 511 5872 

HCCG.appletonvilagemc@nhs.net 
 

Dr Ursula Burke 
Ursula.Burke@haltongp.nhs.uk 
 

Beeches Lynda Bolton 
lyndabolton@nhs.net  
0151 511 5815 

HCCG.Beechesmc@nhs.net Dr S Baker 
Stella.baker@haltongp.nhs.uk 

Bevan 
Group 

Des McEvoy  
des.mcevoy@nhs.net 
0151 511 5644 

Hccg.beaconsfieldpcc@nhs.net Dr H Tseung 
Hong.tseung@nhs.net 

Brookvale Dawn Jackson 
dawn.jackson2@haltongp.nhs.uk 
01928 842650 

Hccg.brookvalemc@nhs.net 
 

Dr A Clarke 
amyclarke2@nhs.net  

Castlefields Julie Shaw 
jshaw@nhs.net 
01928 842764 

Castlefields.healthcentre@nhs.net Dr Rachel Millerchip 
(rmillerchip@doctors.org.uk) OR 
Deputy is Dr Andrew Felton 
(md0u0117@doctors.org.uk) 
 

Grove Joanne Cripps 
joanne.cripps@GP-
N81066.nhs.uk 
01928 842572 

gp.n81066@nhs.net Dr Sarah Hayes 
Sarah.hayes2@gp-n81066.nhs.uk 

Hough 
Green 
Health 
Park 

Angela Clague 
Angela.clague@haltongp.nhs.uk 
0151 511 5810 

HCCG.HoughGreenHealthPark@nhs.net 
 

Dr L Chalasani 
Lalitha.chalasami@haltongp.nhs.uk 

Murdishaw Sue Evans 
sue.evans28@nhs.net  
01928 842807 

hccg.murdishawhealthcentre@nhs.net  Dr L Jackson 
Lorraine.Jackson2@sthk.nhs.uk 

Newtown Wendy Davies 
Wendy.Davies3@GP-
N81066.nhs.uk   
0151 495 5463 

gpn81064@nhs.net Dr S Koya 
gpn81064@nhs.net  
 

Oaks Place 
Surgery 

Helen Patient 
helen.patient@nhs.net  
0151 495 5140 
Claire Tennant    
claire.tennant@nhs.net 
0151 495 5140 

opsreception.gpn81619@nhs.net  
 

Dr L Meda 
latha.meda@nhs.net 
 

Peelhouse Jane Forshaw (Donna retires 
30/09/20) 

gp.n81045@nhs.net                       Heidi Pegnam-Mason 
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Medical 
Plaza 

Jane.gregson2@haltongp.nhs.uk  
0151 511 5776 

heidi.pegnam-
mason@haltongp.nhs.uk 
 

Tower Sarah J Sandhu 
sarah.bloor1@nhs.net 
01928 842514 

Hccg.towerhousemc@nhs.net Dr Barendt 
Andrew.barendt@nhs.net 

Upton 
Rocks  

Faye Dixon 
faye.dixon@nhs.net 
 

HCCG.uptonrockssurgery@nhs.net 
 

No regular GP only Long term 
Locum GPs. 
Please contact practice or PM 

Weaver 
Vale 

Dawn Randles 
dawn.randles@nhs.net 
01928 842847 

Weaver.vale@nhs.net Dr Morcos 
Miray.Morcos@haltongp.nhs.uk 

 
 
Kind regards 
 

mailto:Jane.gregson2@haltongp.nhs.uk
mailto:heidi.pegnam-mason@haltongp.nhs.uk
mailto:heidi.pegnam-mason@haltongp.nhs.uk
mailto:sarah.bloor1@nhs.net
mailto:Hccg.towerhousemc@nhs.net
mailto:Andrew.barendt@nhs.net
mailto:faye.dixon@nhs.net
mailto:HCCG.uptonrockssurgery@nhs.net
mailto:dawn.randles@nhs.net
mailto:Weaver.vale@nhs.net
mailto:Miray.Morcos@haltongp.nhs.uk

